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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE

E side Kings Gate Drive, 1450 feet south
Of centerline of New Cut Road

11" Election District * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3" Councilmanic District
(12423 Kings Gate Drive) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

Gary T. and Melinda E. Laubach
Petitioners * CASE NO. 07-183-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Gary 1. and Melinda E.
Laubach. The varitance request is for property located at 12423 Kings Gate Drive. The variance
request is from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an
accessory structure (garage) with a height of 24 feet in lieu of the permitted 15 feet. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The
Petitioners state that they propose to construct a garage measuring 30 feet x 30 feet x 24 feet high
garage. Their property is 3.08 acres in size and the rear yard contains a forest conservation
easement, a forest buffer and drainage utility easement, and a septic system reserve area. The

garage will be used for the storage of vehicles and a boat and trailer.
Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: ZAC comments were received from the Ottice of Planning

dated October 31, 2006 which contains restrictions, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a

part hereof the file.




Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the

subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner as

in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the County
Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and specifying
the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on November 4, 2006 and there being no request for a public
hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by Section
32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no
evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety
or general ﬁelfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy
Zomng Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient
facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
c¢mpliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.




Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,
this 30" day of November, 2006, that a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure (garage) with a height of 24 feet in
lieu of the permitted 15 {eet be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their butlding permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

2. The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

3. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

D -
JOHN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLANDPD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN (11

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

November 30, 2006

GARY T. AND MELINDA E. LAUBACH

12423 KINGS GATE DRIVE
KINGSVILLE, MD 21087

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-183-A
Property: 12423 Kings Gate Drive

Dear Mr-. and Mrs. Laubach;

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
O W\ﬂﬁﬂ‘a

= Johln V. Murphy
= ; Deputy Zoning Commissioner
g R JVM:pz

12 Encl

1 nclosure

3N |

Ly ¢: Ronald M. Kearney, 203 Market Street, Havre de Grace, MD 21078

N
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}
} % 1 County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
- g www haltimorecountyonline. info
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Pﬁetition for Administrative vVariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 12423 Kings Gate Drive |

which is presently zoned RC-5

This Petition shall be fited with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s} ‘f‘OO 2 ( @%@

TO Perm T AN ACezscord STRUeTURE (GRRAGED WITH A
HE\G WT OF 24-FEET IN LMED OF THE PeRmitED |S-FEET.

of the zoning regutations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No.
City : State - Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

-
—_ - ' - - - - 2 m = - -

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Campany
Address Telephone No.
City _ State Zip Code

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s} of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Gary T.Laubach e

Name - Typa or Print W

Signature
Melinda E. Laubach

Name - Type pr Print ,
f c
]

Signature

12423 Kings Gate Drive 410-592-2721
Address ' Telephone No.
"Kingsville, Maryland 21087-0037
City State . Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Ronald M. Kearney

Name |

203 Market Street 410-939-6440
Address ' Telephone No.
Havre de Grace, Maryland 21078
City ~ State Zip Code

‘A Public Hearing having.been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this .day of _ ,
regulations of Baitimore County and that the property be reposted.

CASENO, .- -
REV 10/25/01 "+ St Vi

Estimated Posting Date _ i

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Reviewed By D ’T : Date

5)0(0__ _
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Afﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 12423 Kings Gate Drive
Address
Kingsville, Maryland 21087-0037
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Even though ourlot contains 3.08 acres, we are limited to a small area
for the construction of a garage.
This situation exists because of a forest conservation easement and a
forest buffer easement to side and rear of our existing dwelling. There
is also the septic system located immediately behind the dwelling.
The garage is to be used for our vehicles and also for the storage of a
boat. Therefore, because of the limited area for the structure and the
need for our boat storage, we are requesting a variance to the height
requirement for a garage.
In conclusion, we feel that the above conditions constitute a hard-
ship and practical difficulty.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

(hhich—

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.
SMAL? - Signature g
Name - Type or Print Name -A y;e u&' r!ﬁi,(

ARy T. LAVGACH

" Owe wr e e o mm mm ke SR A A R BN BN BN BN BN W g wr e cwm o em e hen M R AN AR A A BN B BN SN AN A SN Sp an BN BN BN TE BN WS W AN B W W T pm mm e e o mm o cwmbh S S Sk o mm e wm AN M A BN BN BN R BN AN AN AR A W S wm WE W WE DY W vm mm sy wm W ww

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, thisgg day of %Lfr ;;‘2067% before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared |
Cacy T, Lachach ond Melide Lehoch
personaﬁly identified to m

the Affiant(s) herein known or satisfactorily e as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal //
/ 2L o 27

Notary Publig.” -

My Commission Expires

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 12423 Kings Gate Drive
which is presently zoned _ RC-5

This Petition shall he filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) LFOO 2 C 0 ﬁ)

To PERMIT A ACCESSORY STRUCTURE (EARARGE) WITH A
HEIGHT OF J%-FeeT I WEV OF THE PERMITIEDd IS-FeaT

-
=

- o -
——

+

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
(s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Gary T.Laubach

Name - Type or Print Name - Tyge ;r Print M
Signature Signatufe

) Melinda E. Laubach

Address Telephone No., Name - Typ? or Zringz 2 zi ;; ;
City - State Zip Code Signha '

Attorney For Petitioner: ' 12423 Kings Gate Drive 410-592-2721
Address Telephone No.
e o memeaeam e = T —===Kinysvil¥e] Maryland ~ " 21087-0037 T
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature " :
* Ronald M. Kearney
Comgpany Name
| R . 203 Market Street -410-939-6440
Address Tetephone No. Address | Telephone No.
- - Havre de Grace, Maryland 21078
City. ~ , State Zip Code - City _ State Zip Code
————— _— —— ——— — _: —— e —_—
A Pubtic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of ) 4 . that the subject matter of this petition be set'for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

‘regutations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
V.1 S -

1 - ]

' b . . :; #

Lo . Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. .~ O7-I8>-f

L et b ¥ Vit ¥ i

REV 10/25/01 7010 Estimated Posting Date u_}ﬂw
e __JS._ZLO—JO—-—#——‘

Reviewed By 1D T. Date _{0 Ol
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AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 12423 Kings Gate Drive
Address
Kingsville, Maryland 21087-0037
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which J/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practica! difficulty):

Even though ocurlot contains 3.08 acres, we are limited to a small area
for the construction of a garage.
This situation exists because of a forest conservation easement and a
forest buiffer easement to side and rear of our existing dwelling. There
is also the septic system located immediately behind the dwelling.
The garage is to be used for our vehicles and also for the storage of a
boat. Therefore, because of the limited area for the structure and the
need for our boat storage, we are requesting a variance to the height
requirement for a garage.
In conclusion, we feel that the above conditions constitute a hard-
ship and practical difficulty.

That the Affiant(s} acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand fs filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. ’
MJM Signature

Name - Type or Print

/ /
Gkﬂ 4 B L— /h/’!) A QH NamE:— ;yp!‘;r Prilnt (/a (/bﬁ(/h

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this‘gg f’é day of bﬁ;% LQ- ;Cﬂé , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald ersnnally appeared

A% . imimj ool Mt z}lﬁj’_a
the Aftigeti(s) Perein, personally known or satisfactorily identified e as such Affiart(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01

=
-




ZONING DESCRIPTION
12423 KINGS GATE DRIVE

Beginning at a point on the East side of Kings Gate Drive which is 40 feet wide at the
distance of 1450 feet South of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street,
New Cut Road, which is 60 feet wide. Being Lot #7 in the subdivision of Labruto
Property as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 71, Folio # 108. Containing 3.08

acres. Also known as 12423 Kings Gate Drive and located 1n the 1 1" Election District,
3" Councilmanic District.

O -18%-A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ATTENTION: kriSTEN MATHHEWS

Case Number: 07-183-A

DATE: 11/06/06

T N ———

Petitioner/Developer: LAUBACH~~RON KEARNEY OF TAYLOR WISEMAN & TAYLOR

Date of Hearing (Closing):

11/26/06

— . — ey

—————

e —— — ———

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by iaw were posted

conspicuously on the propenty located at.

12423 KINGS GATE DRIVE

—— - ——

————

The sign(s) were poéted on:  11/04/06

T ————— L —

e B e S e~ o

Honda Ofespe

(Signature of Sign Poster)

Linda O'Keefe

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(h)(1), BALTIMORE COUNTY COOE

L OR GROUP MAY
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP flty -

E, PROVIDED IT

{S DONE IN THE Z

41331%'3’1&13”1“03}4“10“ iS AVAILABLE AT

AD
ISTRATION AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGE MENT

0l
13:152 ;ﬂ;‘i phgt mliL £(E3 SV ST WULE PLONLTE 47 Lew, RETURK £OTH 70 2ADN, RE. 1

MEETING 15 HANDICAP ACCESSIRLE

. —
I pra g

S R ———

B i q-l"{‘
-y r‘ - ‘:!,-'_' ‘.",:-;.f_f

a2 3 5 " l|I_._.._--.--' i ry - ‘ '.';I""“l"_"
p- . N

0%

{Printed Name of Sign Poster)

523 Penny Lane

(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Hunt Valley Maryiand 21030

{City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

410-666-5366
{Telephone Nuinber of Sign Poster)




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF.MENT OF PERMITS AND DEV

¥

@) VENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES®
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07-| ]@% A Address _[QHAD K ines éare DR

—

Contact Person: D0s T THOMPSON Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Plannes, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: IOJQQBJ Ol Posting Date: [||5 ZO(Q Ciosing Date:*l@/_@_@

Any contact made with this office regarding the stalus of the administrative vanance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1.

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by.one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. it.should remain.there through the closing
date.

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not:complete on the closing date. R

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or {(c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing- You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 1o 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that'must go to a public hearing
(whether due t0 a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and focation. As when the sign was originally
poste]gf, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. -

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case ﬁNgm_ber D?-J:| ‘25 -A Address _ QYA Km(_és 6{4’;‘5 TR..
Petitioner's Name L, RUHRCH Telephone NI ~-S93~J75

Posting Date: i ’51(1@ Closing Date: -
Wording for Sign: . _To Permit > TURE. TH A

HEIGHT OF IN-FEET IN LIEU OF TH:

PERMITTED IS-FEET . —

th

WCR - Revised 5/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW |




® »

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

NP e ey, gy gy e 0o ooy

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {(BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legai requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: OfM-18%-A
Petitioner: L BUBRACH
Address or Location: _ 1342 Wies &ove Tewe

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: \N\i{.% MRS &R LI}L)ED&C/H

Address: A2 K N &5 Gﬁxﬁ DR

RINGSVIRE , MO 0 10&7-00]

Telephone Number: 410-530- 0T

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ

. - .
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive - Department of Permits and
Development Management

November 20, 2006

Gary T. Laubach

Melinda E. Laubach

12423 Kings Gate Drive
Kingsville, MD 21087-0037

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Laubach:
RE: Case Number: 07-183-A, 12423 Kings Gate Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 23, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your: petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These commentis are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties {zoning commissioner, atiorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Al comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
fhe commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. Cl0:0.00

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsei
Ronald M. Kearney 203 Market Street .Havre de Grace 21078

— by e wmagr e -0 a e

| Zoning Review | County Office Building
|11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 ] Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3043
www balitmorecountymd.gov
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Office of the Fire Marshal

Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department - Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

County Office Building, Room 111 October 31, 2006

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: October 30, 2006

Ttem Number(s) : @;) through 192

(A2

S

Pursuant to vyour regquest, the referenced plan{s) have been reviewed by
this Burxeau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr
Fire Marshal's Office

410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cc: File

Come vistt the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinled wilh Soybaan Ink
on Recycled Paper




11/81/208% @9:35

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor te 8 Armip et , Robert L, Flanagan, Secrotary
Michael 3. Steele, LY. Governnr - Neil J. Pedereen, Admintistrator

41 EQE%ZE ENG ACCESS PERWS

ONA

Atniinistration
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE ©4/25

Ms. Kristen Matthews
‘Baltimore County Office Of

Petmnits aﬁd Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Date: OcToven, 3 [, 2006

RE:  Baltimore County
Item No, O -1 R 3A,
1 2 423\(196’5 GATE.Y)\:NE
LAWBACH YR oPair

Vkm.ﬁ.nr.e. -ANcee N1 N
TVEL LTS *

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above

captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any Statc Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this

office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of licm No, O7-183 4.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mjchael Bailey at 410-545- |
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593, Also, yon tuay E-mail hia at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us). |

SDE/MB

Maryland Relay

Very truly yourg,

K\MMP%QM({

FﬂNSteven D. Foster, Chief

My telephone number/toll-froe number ia -

Service for Impaired Hearing or Apeech: 1.800.735 2153 Statewide Toll Free
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street Baltimore, Maryland 21203

Engineering Ac¢cess Permits

Division

* Phone: 410.545.0300 - werw.marylandroads. com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 31, 2006

Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 7-183 —Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
(garage) with a height of 24 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following
conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, Living
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Bill Hughey at 410-
887-3480.

Prepared by: _ ' R E CE 5 !EL;E .
OCT 31 2006
Section Chief: % _
ZONNG COMS3SIONER
AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREWZAC\7-183 doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: " Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 3, 2006

Department of Permits & Development
Management
FROM.: Dennis A. Kei nnedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For November 6, 2006
Item Nos. 07-055/183, 184, 185, 186, 187, 189, and 191

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw E

cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-11032006.doc
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning| X

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 12423 Kings Gate Drive

Subdivision name:__land of Mario { abruto
plat book# 71 Joliof 108___lot§ 1

OWNER: _Gary & Melinda laubach

Deed Reference: 14554/100

sectionf

-
=
S
|
=
=
F
LAND OF _
ROBERT BOSSE
DR.§ 15760/504
&
o
S
WE TLAND
LIMITS

*
L)
}

Variance

Special bxcepf

N22832° € 20000

—— 100 YEAR FLOCOPLAN FRESOARD LINE

!

STHX. LINE

-

date:9/28 /06

prepared by:__ J.E.C.
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_ Public  Private
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__~ Water [] [x]
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Prior Zoning Hearings: - none
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